

ALLEY PAVER RESTORATION BETWEEN W.6TH AND 7TH STREETS AND N.
Project: DULUTH AVENUE AND N. SUMMIT AVENUE
 W. 6TH AND W. 7TH STREET AND N. DULUTH AVENUE AND N. SUMMIT
Location: AVENUE

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 182,424.00	Smith & Smith Bidder: Construction, Inc.	Schenk Industries, LLC DBA Schenk Bidder: Construction 801 Ryan Drive, Suite A	Bidder: Big Al's Contracting	Metro Construction, Bidder: Inc. 27308 Ponderosa Drive
Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE	Budget: \$ 642,047.55	Address: 27083 Kerslake Place	Address: Suite A	Address: 1605 E. Cedar Lane Sioux Falls, SD	Address: Drive
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.332.7211	Letting Date: 08/07/14 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.498.2334	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.498.0311	City/State/Zip: 57103 Phone No.: 605.941.3984	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.368.9126

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 45,110.75	\$ 45,110.75	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,700.00	\$ 32,700.00
2	100.0100	CLEARING	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
3	110.1010	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	43	\$ 9.00	\$ 387.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 301.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 516.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 430.00
4	110.1110	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	17	\$ 18.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 170.00
5	110.1130	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	55	\$ 18.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00
6	110.1140	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	26	\$ 9.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 260.00
7	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	164	\$ 5.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,148.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,640.00
8	110.81110	SAW EXISTING CONCRETE	LF	194	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,164.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,328.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,940.00
9	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	388	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,820.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,716.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 8,924.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 10,864.00
10	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	20	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
11	120.0480	SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT SUBGRADE	SY	672	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,344.00
12	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	3.9	\$ 100.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 23.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 78.00
13	250.0010	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
14	260.2100	CRUSHED CONCRETE	TON	357	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,497.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,140.00
15	SPECIAL PAVER BEDDING MATERIAL	TON	80	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	
16	ELIMINATED ITEM	N/A	0	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
17	SPECIAL RESET/INSTALL QUARTZITE ALLEY PAVERS	SF	5730	\$ 9.25	\$ 53,002.50	\$ 9.75	\$ 55,867.50	\$ 7.65	\$ 43,834.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 60,165.00	
18	320.1250	ASPHALT FOR PATCHING	TON	15	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,475.00
19	380.0010	6" NON REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	672	\$ 54.00	\$ 36,288.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 34,272.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 37,968.00	\$ 55.77	\$ 37,477.44
20	380.3020	6" PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	50	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 55.77	\$ 2,788.50
21	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	39	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,106.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,989.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 55.77	\$ 2,175.03
22	950.5700	LOCATE UTILITIES	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
23	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITIES	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
24	SPECIAL TOPSOIL SEED FERTILIZER AND HYDRO MULCH	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,165.00	\$ 4,165.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	
25	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	418	\$ 1.00	\$ 418.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 919.60
26	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISC.	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00
27	650.2105	CONCRETE CURB 6"	LF	806	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,180.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 26,195.00	\$ 26.20	\$ 21,117.20	\$ 35.75	\$ 28,814.50
28	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	225	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,293.75	\$ 9.85	\$ 2,216.25	\$ 6.19	\$ 1,392.75
29	110.0520	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	FT	200	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00
30	SPECIAL REMOVE 6' SANITARY CLEANOUT	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	
31	734.0154	12" EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	LF	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
32	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
33	734.6001	TEMPORARY VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
34	450.0103	12" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	16	\$ 16.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 320.00
35	450.0110	12" RCP INSTALL	FT	16	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 1,096.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,280.00
36	450.0113	15" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	168	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 3,108.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,368.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,696.00
37	450.01250	15" RCP INSTALL	FT	168	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 15,120.00
38	450.0404	15" RCP BEND 90DEG FURNISH	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
39	450.0405	15" RCP BEND 90DEG INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
40	450.0700	RCP TEE 15X12" FURNISH	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
41	450.0701	RCP TEE 15X12" INSTALL	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
42	450.9500	12" STORM SEWER BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	16	\$ 5.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 160.00
43	450.9510	15" STORM SEWER BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	168	\$ 5.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,008.00
44	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	2.48	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 985.00	\$ 2,442.80	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,728.00

ALLEY PAVER RESTORATION BETWEEN W.6TH AND 7TH STREETS AND N.
Project: DULUTH AVENUE AND N. SUMMIT AVENUE
 W. 6TH AND W. 7TH STREET AND N. DULUTH AVENUE AND N. SUMMIT
Location: AVENUE

A/E Firm: SAYRE ASSOCIATES, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 182,424.00	Smith & Smith Bidder: Construction, Inc.	Schenk Industries, LLC DBA Schenk Bidder: Construction 801 Ryan Drive, Address: Suite A	Bidder: Big Al's Contracting	Metro Construction, Bidder: Inc. 27308 Ponderosa Address: Drive
Address: 216 S. DULUTH AVENUE	Budget: \$ 642,047.55	Address: 27083 Kerslake Place	Address: Suite A	Address: 1605 E. Cedar Lane Sioux Falls, SD	
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.332.7211	Letting Date: 08/07/14 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.498.2334	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.498.0311	City/State/Zip: 57103 Phone No.: 605.941.3984	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.368.9126

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
45	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	132	\$ 1.50	\$ 198.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 290.40
46	670.5202	SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE R3402-E	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 565.66	\$ 565.66
47	670.5202	SPECIAL FRAME AND GRATE R3348	EA	2	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,077.90	\$ 2,155.80
48	950.0100	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 0-6' DEEP	FT	33	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,310.00
49	950.0101	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE6-8' DEEP	FT	175	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 14,875.00
50	950.2000	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	208	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,456.00
51	950.3002	8X4" SEWER WYE/TAP	EA	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
52	950.3003	8X6" SEWER WYE/TAP	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
53	950.3100	4" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
54	950.3101	6" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
55	950.3102	8" SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
56	950.3300	4" SEWER BENDS 45 DEGREE	EA	3	\$ 35.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
57	950.3301	6" SEWER BENDS 45 DEGREE	EA	1	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
58	950.4002	48" MANHOLE 8-10' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
59	950.4802	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
60	950.4910	RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE	EA	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
61	950.4950	4" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	FT	21	\$ 35.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00
62	950.4951	6" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	FT	10	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
63	950.5000	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
64	950.5300	MANHOLE CASTING FRAME AND COVER	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
65	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
66	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	1	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
67	950.5600	MH EXFILTRATION TESTING	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
68	SPECIAL	MANHOLE CASTING CONCRETE BOXOUT	EA	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
69	SPECIAL	CONNECT TO 8" SANITARY SEWER	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
70	SPECIAL	4" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	21	\$ 5.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 210.00
71	SPECIAL	6" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	10	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 214,160.50	Total Bid	\$ 245,480.00	Total Bid	\$ 293,623.15	Total Bid	\$ 294,128.68
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------